
Gaston County Board of Elections 

2020 Primary Election 

Early Voting Locations and Times 
 

 
Gaston County Board of Elections Office Mount Holly Municipal Complex 

410 W. Franklin Blvd., Suite 30   400 E. Central Avenue 

Gastonia, NC 28052     Mount Holly, NC 28120 

 

Gaston County Citizens Resource Center  Gaston County Library – Main Branch 

1303 Dallas-Cherryville Highway   1555 E. Garrison Blvd. 

Dallas, NC 28034      Gastonia, NC 28054 

 

 

DATE TIMES 

Thursday, February 13, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Friday, February 14, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Saturday, February 15, 2020 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Sunday, February 16, 2020 CLOSED 

Monday, February 17, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Tuesday, February 18, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Wednesday, February 19, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Thursday, February 20, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Friday, February 21, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Saturday, February 22, 2020 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 

Sunday, February 23, 2020 1:00 pm – 5:00 pm 

Monday, February 24, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Tuesday, February 25, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Wednesday, February 26, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Thursday, February 27, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Friday, February 28, 2020 8:00 am – 7:30 pm 

Saturday, February 29, 2020 8:00 am – 3:00 pm 

 

 
     


